
Force Blower Illustrated Parts List 

Models
F602X
F602V

Billy Goat F6 Force Blower
Illustrated Parts List 

80139598_A

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



2

Table of Contents
Nozzle Control Assembly

Wheels and Basic Assembly

Engine Assembly

Handle Assembly

Labels 

3

4

6

8

10

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



3

Nozzle Control 

2

1

65

3

4

I.D. Part Number. Description QTY

1 440121 DIVERTER REMOTE ADAPTER 1
2 440122 ADAPTOR MOUNT WA 1
3 440124 PIN CLEVIS 1/4" X .75" 1
4 440130 SPRING EXTENSION .468 X 5.25 1
5 440193 PIN CLIP HITCH 0.051 X 3/4" 1
6 8142004 NUT LOCK 1/4- 20 2 WAY 1NOT FOR R

EPRODUCTIO
N



4

Wheels and Basic Assembly

12
7

15
2

17
19

24

10
3

4
1

18 23
25

1

25
5

1122
21

9
23

16
22

20
23

13

18
23

14

6

8

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



5

Wheels and Basic Assembly

I.D. Part Number. Description QTY

1 400295 WHEEL ASSY PNEUMATIC 2
2 400339 KNOB 5/16"-18 X 5/8" FLUTED 1
3 441101-1 HOUSING FRONT SMALL FRAME 1
4 441101-2 HOUSING BACK SMALL FRAME 1
5 441120-01 DIRECTOR CONE 3.5" 1
6 441122 BRACKET FRONT WHEEL 1
7 441123 WHEEL 8" OD X 0.5" BEARING 1
8 441151 BASE ENGINE SMALL FRAME WA 1
9 441154 ROD HAND STOP 1
10 441155 SCREW PLASTITE #8-16 X 3/4" HWH ZP 10
11 441156 BOLT W/WASHER 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 WA 1
12 441162 SPACER 0.5" OD X 3.424 1
13 8041007 SCREWCAP 1/4"-20X1 1/4" HCS ZP 2
14 8041008 SCREWCAP 1/4"-20X1 1/2" HCS ZP 2
15 8041061 SCREWCAP 3/8"-16X3 3/4"ZP 1
16 8059140 SCREWCAP #10-24 X 1 1/4" HWF ZP 1
17 810652 WASHER EXTENSION 1
18 8160001 NUT LOCK 1/4"-20 HEX Z/P 4
19 8161041 NUT LOCK 5/16"-18 LT WT TH ZP 1
20 8161042 NUT LOCK 3/8-16 LT WT THIN ZP 1
21 8164005 NUT LOCK LT #10-24 HEX 1
22 8172005 WASHER #10SAE 7/32"X1/2"X1/16" 2
23 8172007 WASHER 1/4"SAE9/32"X5/8"X1/16" 6
24 840082 SCREW PLASTITE 1/4-10 X 3/4 HWH ZP 4
25 850230 RING RETAINING "E" 3/4" 4

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



6

Engine Assembly

31
15

30

17
25

29
30

14

1932

1

18

2928

2729
22

21

20
262

24

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



7

Engine Assembly

I.D. Part Number. Description QTY

1 REF F602X ENGINE B&S XR 1
REF F602V ENGINE, 169CC, VANGUARD, 49 STATE 1

2 400570 GRIP HANDLE 1" X 13" FOAM 2
14 441102 PLATE ENGINE FACE 1
15 441150 WASHER 1.125 OD X 0.344 ID X .25 THK ZP 1
17 441202 IMPELLER ASSY F501/601 1
18 441254 SPACER ENGINE BRIGGS XR 1
19 441255 PLATE ENGINE XR 950 1
20 441258 KNOB, 5-LOBE 5/16"-18 FEMALE 2
21 441400 LOWER HANDLE, RH, F602 1
22 441401 LOWER HANDLE, LH, F602 1
24 5106028 PLUG, 1" TUBE, ROUND 2
25 5106543 SCREWCAP 5/16"-24 X 1" GR 8 ZP w/PATCH 4
26 80003918 BOLT CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 2" CONE HEAD ZP 2
27 8041034 SCREWCAP 5/16"-18X2 1/2" HCS ZP 4
28 8160002 NUT LOCK 5/16"-18 HEX Z/P 4
29 8171003 WASHER 5/16" FLATWASHER Z/P 12
30 8177011 WASHER LOCK 5/16 ST MED 5
31 830135 SCREWCAP 5/16"-24X1 1/2" GR 8 ZP 1
32 9201084 KEY 3/16" SQ X 1 3/4" 1

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



8

Handle Assembly

13

45
6 10

113
12

8
9

7

16

23

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



9

Handle Assembly

I.D. Part Number. Description QTY

3 430327 RING RETAINING 5/16" 1
4 440114 SADDLE UPPER DIVERTER 1
5 440115 SADDLE LOWER DIVERTER 1
6 440116 PLATE LOCK DIVERTER 1
7 440118 PIN LATCH DIVERTER 1
8 440119 LEVER DIVERTER 1
9 440123 PIN PIVOT DIVERTER CONTROL 1
10 440125 RING RETAINING 3/16" E-CLIP 1
11 440126 SCREW PLASTITE #6-19 X 5/8" HWH ZP 1
12 440129 SPRING COMPRESSION 0.281 X 0.88 1
13 440132 SCREW PLASTITE #10-14 X 1" HWH ZP 2
16 441163 CABLE DIVERTER SMALL FRAME 1
23 441402 UPPER HANDLE, F602 1

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



10

Labels

WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm

www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

1

2

440332

3

5110550 A

54

80
13

37
71

 A

80133777 A

7

9
10

80
13

37
78

 A

i

8

6

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



11

I.D. Part Number. Description QTY

1 100443 LABEL, P65 WARNING - MACHINE 1
2 100251 LABEL ROUND TEXT-TO-MANUAL 1
3 440332 FORCE AIM AND SHOOT LABEL 1
4 80133770 DECAL, WARNING AMPUTATION HAZARD 1
5 5110550 DECAL, WARNING, THROWN OBJECTS HAZARD 1
6 80133777 DECAL, WARNING, READ MAINTANENCE MANUAL 1
7 80133771 DECAL, WARNING WEAR PPE 1
8 80133778 EU UNITS ONLY

DECAL, WARN, TRAIN, LOOK BEHIND, SLOPES
1

9 441234 LABEL SMALL FORCE GEN II 1
10 80128757 LABEL ROUND F602 QR2V 2.5” 1

Labels

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N




